162_JEF]_ 690517-1] SPACER 7
61 § 4 22594-8 | HEX, NUT T DN
160 | 240628-1] PLATE, ADJ G '
159 240626-11 SHAFT, PIVOT 68 [
158 240633-1] BUSHING 67 -
157 455680-1| LEVER, INTERMEDIATE % 10
156 240629-1] BLOCK, PIVOT 65 P
155 240632-2| SCREW, ADJ e | 00
154 § 1 240659-3]1 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 _§.Q
153 11 | 240658-1] CAM, ROLLER 6z ]9
152 JREF  454398-1| ROD, FEED 51
151 60
PRE-FEED 1-!/8“ STROKE POST-FEED 1-5/8 STROKE 150 REF 454220_1 CAP. RAM 59
149 IREF  453736-1| HOUSING 58
RAM 148 57
RETAINING £F 21045-3] RING, RETAINING ‘C’ {.187 DIA) FEED PIN 147 %
PLATE (REF) 146 $REF|  240624.11 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
z 145 IREF| (91499~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
0 144 IREF Z40655-1 FINGER, FEED 53
g pEF] 5. 21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 143 JICEE|  240634-11 LEVER, TERMINAL 52
a 142 51
@ REF 1. 21030-71 PIN, DOWEL (187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING 141 50
3 EEF 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER 140 | 1 177-210p2-9 | BOLT, CRIMPER 4
g 139§ 1 500251 CAM, FPEE FEED i~ [/BSTROKE 4
8 —— 22260-51 WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 47
p REA  218994! WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 46
2 SRACEET (REF) GEF__21024.5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 13 690191-1] PLUG, NYLON i
Y * | 2 21023-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 ASS5-14-2.] RAM “
F AMP-O-LECTRIC™ PRESS GUARD (REF) EF] 21024.5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 124 § 1| 690125-1] WASHER, LAMINATED e
21024-41 WASH, LOCK {NO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 133 1 650124-11 WASHER, RAM 42
2 21024 4] WASH, LOCK {NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 § | | 90225 -1] SPACER, DISC 4
_QZ. Z1018-4] NUT, HEX MPACH (G -40) DEAG 131§ | 23241.6] BALL, STEEL 40
Bl 21068-5] NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 130 F (| 690170-11 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
o 21018.7] NUT, HEX MACH {10-32} DRAG SPRING 129 DISC, INSULATION 38
"~ 2. 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128 1 4-~6%0692-9; DISC, WIRE 37
Sso ~15-21004-7] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (:250 DIA x .25) DRAG ARM [ w7 | 1 | 22480-5] WASHER, SPRING %
______ -3 e . & . .
— 21004-5] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x 1.00) DRAG 126 | 1 690212-1] POST, RAM 35
4-71078-8| SCRSICT SET oviL POINT [ 4-40 X 75 DR AG 125 34
21009-2| SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 \ 33
123 1§ 1458900-2 |APPUSKTOZ. . BASIS (SUr3 A5 3 32
11 - 21002-7] SCR, BUTTON HD SOC CAP {6-32 x .50} CAM 122 ' / 31
12] 30
| C¥r 3- 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 29
ne § | |B-6%0451-2f SPACER, STRIPPER |
118 | 124063511 STRIPPER 27
e 12-11002-¢1 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8.32 x S0 ) STRIPPER vz j2e”s] 455676-11 PLATE, BASE 26
REF 2. 21002.9] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) HSG CAP ne § Z | 22a54-8] DRAG, STUD N 25
1 22733-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL 115 1 1 |455475-7] PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
4] 3.21002-3] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL | 114 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
REF-24073-%_SCR, BIN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE | 13 | 71 [2-22281-1| SPRING, DRAG 22
112 T | 240636-1] LEVER, DRAG 21
114 1 1454177-11 DRAG, STOCK 20
P — 1 2 2?0394 SCR, SKT HD CAP {6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR 1o ! 1 [458020~-21 GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19
V\ 1 23030)- SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC | 109 1 1458621-2% | GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 18
2 [2-21000-5]1 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x .25 } SHEAR BLADE we SREF|  454178-1] GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
3 |7-21000—-4 ] SCR, SKT HD CAP (832 x_-=} ) STRIP GUIDE 107 = 4-22284-9] SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
| 1721000 -41 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x 2{ } STRIP GUIDE 106 § —~| 454665-17 ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
REF] 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 14
— 1 3- 21000-9] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
Rer! 3. 21000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
R.EH 3- 21000-4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PiVOT BLK w2 | 1§ 9i1901-2 | PLATE, REAR SHEAR B
NOTES 2 | 3. 21000-8] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES |10t | 2. 1740645 4 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN. EFl 455745~1] GUARD, i\ ] pDow <3 T a0 § )| 1i-240642-7 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR E 9
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST — 465184'9 LUBR[GATOR ASSY 79 1 ‘"246&754‘& ANV":_. 8
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR - 22014-11 OIL SYNTHETIC 78 1 N-eis7-11 BLADE, SLUG B
(> USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 - 454406-1] SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 HOLD DOWN 4
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT 76 SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
USED 75 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
£y GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN - 74 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP- REA_ 458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73 SPACER, INSULATION 2
O-LECYRIC PRESS | | 680603-1] SPRING, ASSIST 72§ 1 1456409 2| CRIMPER, WIRE B
4 9}3\3&1’“?5& wad 1 Q‘m\{ e gﬁ‘{gg’: REQ PART HNO DESCRIPTION ; NG REQ ! PARY NO DESCRIPTION ]
RE SPEL FIED ( EXCEPT (TEm &S THIS APPLICATOR
% ARE 980 g (TEan P2 CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
§ g PAD LETTEA CRIMP HEIGHT |  WIRE 312E st RE  cTh OO
& KEY A —
B @ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS = -3‘77 t: 41499
E Cla)
H 3 c Ol (&
sHE &\ UBRICATE DAILY USING NO 20 D NOT | USED
Z§= MACHINE OIL
% 2 Q CRIMP S1ZE TYPE FEED PRESS REF,
z 3 GREASE LIGHTLY WLRE . ‘w @‘ ’375_ g 435-5
§ INsULATION] —H  Fremgi ' LS
N INSULATION RANGE WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR
g B 2t { &m § L fmsTRUCTION ek
a . AEMARKS AM\"jWOM i EQTE—-‘Q
é 1k PRE FEE 2
Sfclz
HE
58 o
]
T. D.PLATE (RED 461244 -/
* SET UP GAG% . LAYOUT N AMP INCORPORATED
ADAPTOR PLATE E JEcR-08-GIOT | & T 147065 T:‘é'%n&fuﬁ-% : R vgo%%zﬁ A'MP HARRISBURG, PENNA,
(REF) .'%f &0—0?&535333 = gf? gf? LY A b AT o Y N REV
- (o LC RRRLE ECKED REL, [ H e
e P SRS sl Ve oy | 07 |AIC| CETOVT 2] E
P - I SCALE N AME
AREY [TEM 37 PERE Rlzmfrilsza] v | "™ MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
*TRAOEMARK OF AMP INCORPORATED ’of )‘?ﬂ{ mﬁ*g ﬁ’y é‘ ?&% ] ?01‘3? -
LTR REVISION RECORD ecn P oATERL TR REVISION RECORD ecnm END“FEED( Qﬂ if\.} q’&’b ) )

3076-1 ! T t [ %m | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING




